Form PTO-1 94 NOV 0 6 2002 85

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

102278823 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: JohnsonDiversey, Inc. Harold Laser Delaware corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3310 16th Street [] Assignment [] Merger City: Sturtevant State: WI Zip: 53177-0902 [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [X] Other To correct assignment recorded on Reel/Frame 013168/0563 correcting state of incorporation Execution Date: July 31, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 31, 2002 (Express Mail No. EV110122050US) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/212, 595 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Gregory J. Lunn 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P. [X] Enclosed] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2700 Carew Tower Street Address: 441 Vine Street 8. Deposit account number: 23-3000 State: OH ZIP: 45202 City: Cincinnati (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory J. Lunn Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 11/12/2002 LMUELLER 00000139 10212595 Do not detach this portion 40.00 DP Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PD2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20253.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

Patent and Trademark

RECONDATION TO THE HEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(as)
Harold Laser 08/05/07	Name: JohnsonDiversey, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8310 16 th Street
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Sturtevant State: WI Zip: 53177-0902
[] Security Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[] Other	
Execution Date: July 31, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a July 31, 2002 (Express Mail No. EV1101	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
101212595	
Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gregory J. Lunn	
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower	
. 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number: . 23-3000
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached
David H. Brinkman	8/5/02
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
OMR No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)	- Pagas manang advar unaut
7860 MET FR 40000169 14012995	:h this portion
501 40.00 CP	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor-	mation to.
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated including time for reviewing the document and gathering the disheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U	I to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, at a needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover
(005: 001:), washington, 15.0. 20205.	

PATENT REEL: 013472 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, **HAROLD LASER**, of 67 Harold Court, Hamilton, Ontario L8S 2R8 Canada, have invented **METHOD OF TREATING PAPER MAKING ROLLS**, as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled executed on even date herewith; and whereas, **JohnsonDiversey**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of **Ohio** and having its principal office at **8310 16**th **Street**, **Sturtevant**, **WI 53177-0902**, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **JohnsonDiversey, Inc.** my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this 3 day of July, 2002.

Harold Laser, Inventor

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Harold Laser, whose full Post Office address is 67 Harold Court,
Hamilton, Ontario L8S 2R8, Canada, hereby declare that I was personally present and
did see the above named person, personally to me to be the person executing the
assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: July 31, 2002

(Signature of Witness)

2/o K:\JDI\204\Assignment.wpd

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/06/2002

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON